
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:559
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
RCF, KAPURTHALA
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of spare parts, machinery and other equipments purchased by the Rail Coach Factory (RCF), Kapurthala during the last three years;

(b) whether the said RCF has the in-house capacity to manufacture such spare parts;

(c) if so, the reasons for purchasing such materials from the market; and

(d) the details of differential cost involved in purchasing of such spare parts vis-Ã -vis in-house manufacturing thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.559 B Y SMT. BHAVANA
GAWALI PATIL TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 24.11.2011 REGARDING RCF, KAPURTHALA.

(a) The details of spare parts, machinery and other equipments purchased by Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala during the last three years are tabulated below:-

Year No. of Value No. of Value No. of Value in
of pur spare in machines in coach Crores (Rs)
chase parts Crores and Crores components
 pur (Rs) equipments (Rs) purchased
 chased  purchased

2008-09 2252 6.24 122  68.64 2214  876
2009-10 1874 5.52 57  64.28 2211  850
2010-11 2076 5.10 47  15.65 2443  1126

(b) to (d) Keeping in view the capacity and capability constraints of Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala, certain items are procured from outside through judicious mix of make or buy decisions.
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